
CLEE HILL COMMUNITY ACADEMY CONSTITUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY 2023/2024 

Name Governor Link Governor Email address Term of Office Ends 

Ceri Little (Head) Ex Officio  head@chcacademy.co.uk N/A 

Donna Richardson Staff  donna.richardson@chacademy.co.uk  September 2025 

Hylton Smith (Chair) Community Pupil Discipline , Staff Discipline Appeals 
HT Performance Management, Salaries 
 

hylton.smith@chcacademy.co.uk  
 

March 2025 

Jess Evans Staff  jessica.evans1@chcacademy.co.uk  February 2025 

Louise Britton Parent English, Salary Appeals louise.britton@laconchildeschool.co.uk March 2025 

Carla Everall Parent Exploring Spirituality, Mental Health 
Salary Appeals 

carla.everall@chcacademy.co.uk  
 

March 2025 

Mary Bland Community Safeguarding , Salaries 
HT Performance Management 

mary.bland@chcacademy.co.uk  March 2025 

Andy Ellis Community Maths, Pupil Premium, Covid funding  
HT Performance Management, Salaries 

andy.ellis@chcacademy.co.uk  September 2025 

Kelly Williams 
Whiting 

Parent EYFS, SEND, Salary appeals kelly.williamswhiti@chcacademy.co.uk  March 2027 

Richard Cook Community Science and Technology , Salary appeals richard.cook@chcacademy.co.uk  March 2027 

Mark Beale Parent Equality & Diversity ,SMSC mark.beale@chcacademy.co.uk  December 2026 

Lindsay Durden Parent PE & Sports Funding  
Salary appeals 
 

lindsay.durden@chcacademy.co.uk  March 2027 

 

Clerk to Governors:-  Hannah Coleman    

 

1 Ex Officio    

3 Staff (1 vacancy)       

4 Community    

5 Parent  
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